Pág. 1
Number 22 Spring 2025
An analysis of the Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros’ reinsurance scheme for farm and Agricultural Combined Insurance
over the past 20 years. Time series for 2005 – 2024
An analysis of the Consorcio de Compensación de
Seguros’ reinsurance scheme for farm and Agricultural
Combined Insurance over the past 20 years.
Time series for 2005 – 2024

may be dealt with individually.
Pág. 2
Number 22 Spring 2025
An analysis of the Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros’ reinsurance scheme for farm and Agricultural Combined Insurance
over the past 20 years. Time series for 2005 – 2024
CCS’s reinsurance within the FACI scheme
The CCS has been providing reinsurance for the FACI scheme from the inception of farm and agricultural combined
insurance coverage, that is, since 1980, although this article focuses on the last 20 years, namely, the time series for
2005-2024, setting out data on reinsurance premiums, compensation paid out by the CCS, and changes in the CCS’s
agricultural activity stabilisation reserve, because in our opinion going back further to earlier times will be of little help
in elucidating the data and in drawing possible conclusions.
Here is a list of the ministerial decrees that set the framework for reinsurance by the CCS in the period considered:
MINISTERIAL DECREE EHA [Economy & Finance]/1210/2005 of 6 April 2005 setting out the reinsurance scheme to be
operated by the Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros under the Crop and Livestock Combined Insurance Plan
for 2005.
MINISTERIAL DECREE EHA/657/2006 of 23 February 2006 setting out the reinsurance scheme to be operated by
the Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros under the Crop and Livestock Combined Insurance Plan for 2006.
MINISTERIAL DECREE EHA/444/2007 of 15 February 2007 setting out the reinsurance scheme to be operated by
the Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros under the Crop and Livestock Combined Insurance Plan for 2007.
MINISTERIAL DECREE EHA/358/2008 of 1 February 2008 setting out the reinsurance scheme to be operated by
the Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros under the Crop and Livestock Combined Insurance Plan for 2008.
MINISTERIAL DECREE EHA/434/2009 of 12 February 2009 setting out the reinsurance scheme to be operated by
the Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros under the Crop and Livestock Combined Insurance Plan for 2009.
MINISTERIAL DECREE EHA/977/2010 of 6 April 2010 setting out the reinsurance scheme to be operated by the
Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros under the Crop and Livestock Combined Insurance Plan for 2010.
MINISTERIAL DECREE EHA/565/2011 of 9 March 2011 setting out the reinsurance scheme to be operated by the
Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros under the Farm Combined Insurance Plan for 2011.
MINISTERIAL DECREE ECC [Ministry of Economy and Competitiveness]/548/2012 of 15 March 2012 setting out
the reinsurance scheme to be operated by the Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros under the Crop and
Livestock Combined Insurance Plan for 2012.